## <u>SOUTH PETHERWIN ANNUAL PARISH MEETING</u> to be held in the South Petherwin Village Hall, South Petherwin on Wednesday 15<sup>th</sup> May 2024 commencing at 7.00pm

## **Agenda**

The meeting will be chaired by the Chairman of the Parish Council. If Parishioners have any points they wish to raise they are invited to use the 'Public Open Forum' Item 6 of the meeting.

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Welcome by Chairman of the Parish Council
- 3. To receive the Minutes of the 2023 Annual Parish Meeting.
- 4. Reports of Parish Council matters during the year.
- 5. Reports from local organisations
- 6. Public Open Forum
- 7. Closure of the meeting by the Chairman of the Parish Council

Signed Linda Coles, Parish Clerk Dated 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024